	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
	<u> </u>	-09-2004			<u> </u>			
				r copy(ies) thereof.	485 85 85			
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):				3.68			
	Thilo Stolze	02687991			8/2			
					10			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		_ Yes	X No	CV ==			
2.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):							
	Name: Eupec Europäische Gesellschaft für Leistungshalbleiter GmbH & Co. KG							
	Address: Max-Planck-Str. 5, 59581 Warstein-Be	elecke						
	Country: Germany		Yes	X No				
-	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		_ 165	A NO				
3.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution d	late of the r	new application is: Februa	ry 27, 2004			
	A. Patent Application No(s).:	В		ent No(s).:				
	Others on additional sheet(s) attached?		Yes	X No				
4.	Nature of Conveyance:	189485						
	4. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger 10789485 Change of Name							
	Verified Translation Security Agreem Execution Date: <i>February 9, 2004</i>	ment	Other: _					
	Execution Date. February 9, 2004							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			pplications and patents	involved:			
	concerning document should be mailed: Andreas Grubert	+ Applic + Patent(ation(s):	<u> </u>				
	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	= Total:		1				
	One Shell Plaza 910 Louisiana Street	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §	3.41) \$40.00				
	Houston, Texas 77002-4995	8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account YES						
	713.229.1964 (TELEPHONE)			•				
	713.229.7764 (FACSIMILE)	9. Deposit Ac			- 1			
		v		te copy of this sheet attach				
		X		any underpayment or oment to above Deposit Ac				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
10.	Statement and Signature	-						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true								
	the original document. Bruce W. Slayden II Sum W. Sayden February 27, 2004							
	Bruce W. Slayden II Signature February 27, 2004 Date							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Pages							
	1.5							
1								
1								

03/08/2004 ECOOPER 00000131 10789485

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Express Mail: EV339227729US

REEL: 015039 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

> **Eupec GmbH** Max-Planck-Straße 9 59581 Warstein Germany

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"POWER SEMICONDUCTOR MODULE"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Tr.	-11	N I	- C T:4	Inventor	771. 11 -	04-1

Residence:

Am Hellefelder Bach 15

59821 Arnsberg Germany Citizenship: Germany

Post Office Address:

Am Hellefelder Bach 15 59821 Arnsberg Germany

This flew	2864 - 62 - 09
Signature of Sole or First Inventor	Date of Signature
9. Feber	3. Spech
1st Witness	2nd Witness
G. telber	- B. Svechi
printed name	printed name
902.2004	9.07.7004
Date	Date

HOU03:954423.1

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015039 FRAME: 0350